AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Barbara.underwood@ag.ny.gov

ANTIDAY II OI SERVICE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
No. 17-1009
CONSTITUTION PIPELINE COMPANY, LLC,
Petitioner,
v.
NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION; BASSIL SEGGOS, COMMISSIONER, NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION; JOHN FERGUSON, CHIEF PERMIT ADMINISTRATIVE, NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION,
Respondents.
X
STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)
I, Natasha S. Johnson, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:
I am retained by Counsel of Record for Petitioner.
That on the 9 th day of April, 2018, I served the within <i>Reply Brief for Petitioner</i> in the above-captioned matter upon:
Barbara Dale Underwood Solicitor General New York State Office of the Attorney General Counsel for Respondents 120 Broadway New York, New York 10271 (212) 416-8020

Deborah Goldberg

Earthjustice

Counsel for Intervenors-Respondents Catskill Mountainkeeper, Inc., Riverkeeper, Inc. and Sierra Club.

48 Wall Street, 19th Floor New York, NY 10005 (212) 845-7377 dgoldberg@earthjustice.org

Todd D. Ommen, Esq.
Pace University School of Law
Pace Environmental Litigation Clinic, Inc.
Counsel for Intervenor Stop the Pipeline
78 North Broadway
White Plains, NY 10603
tommen@law.pace.edu
annemarie@garti.net

by depositing three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, and enclosed in a post-paid, properly addressed wrapper, in an official depository maintained by the United States Postal Service, via Express Mail.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies of the within Reply Brief for Petitioner by Hand Delivery.

In addition, the brief has been submitted electronically through the Court's electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 9th day of April, 2018.

Natasha S. Johnson

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 9th day of April, 2018.

#279801

Elias Melendez ary Public, State of New York

Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires Aug. 31, 29

Melendez

CP

COUNSEL PRESS (800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859 www.counselpress.com